CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francois Kergoet	05/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kohler France SAS
Street Address:	60, rue de Turenne
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29304371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8695

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: bkk@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth K. Behling

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2040

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4497

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 490201.00080

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth K. Behling

Total Attachments: 2

source=490201-00080-Assign#page1.tif source=490201-00080-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020992 FRAME: 0587

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Francois Kergoet of Malakoff, France, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PLUMBING FIXTURE (a/k/a Eco Lavatory Shroud -ESV001 - DP-JD-0196), filed on February 29, 2008, and bearing U.S. Application No. 29/304,371 and

WHEREAS, Kohler France SAS (hereinafter referred to as Company), a French Societe Anonyme having a place of business at Paris, France is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, to any extent that I have not already done so, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements (e.g. European Community Design rights), in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated below my signature.

WITNESSES:

FRANCOIS KERGO

(SEAL)

Vu pour certification natérielle de la signature

do M. François KERGOET apposée ei-dessus

Paris, le .44/05.

QBMKE\490201.00080\6154201.1

PATENT

REEL: 020992 FRAME: 0588

- 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
APOSTILIE (Commencion de La Haye du 5 octobre 1968)
1. Republique française
Le présent acte public
2. a été signé par Modelle Mozsiconsacci. 3. agissant en qualité de Mozgile. 4. est revêtu du sceautimbre de Company.
A got market de
STREET OF THE ST

5. à
6. 1e
7. par le Procureur général près la Cour d'appel de Paris
The state of the s
SOUS NO
10. Signature:
Abostille confirme soule
Apostile confirme seulement l'authenticité de la signature, du sceau ou nuivre sur le flocument. Elle ne signifie pas que le contenu du document e prect propre la République française approuve son contenu"
Tadavio
귀족 이 사용 하게 되는 사람들은 가입하다.

RECORDED: 05/23/2008

PATENT REEL: 020992 FRAME: 0589